
 

Agency  Utility Provider  Counties Served 
Black River Area Development Corp. (BRAD) 

• James Jansen, Executive Director 
jjansen@bradcorp.org 

• Kris Rose, Weatherization Director 
krose@bradcorp.org 
1403 Hospital Drive 
Pocahontas, AR  72455 
(870) 892‐4547 / Fax (870) 892‐0707 
 

Entergy 
 
 
 
 
SourceGas 
 
CenterPoint Energy 

Randolph, Clay, Lawrence, Fulton, 
Independence, Izard, Sharp, Stone, 
Baxter, Boone, Marion, Newton, Searcy, 
Van Buren 
 
Clay, Izard, Stone, Boone, Marion, Baxter 
 
Randolph, Clay, Lawrence, Sharp, 
Independence, Van Buren 

Central Arkansas Development Council (CADC) 

• Larry Cogburn, Executive Director 
lcogburn@cadc.com 

• Beverly Palmer, Weatherization Director 
bpalmer@cadc.com 
722 Gaunt 
Benton, AR  72015 
(501) 776‐8446 / Fax (501) 326‐6335 

SWEPCO 
 
 
Entergy 
 
 
 
 
CenterPoint Energy 

Pike, Sevier, Howard, Hempstead, Little 
River, Miller 
 
Calhoun, Clark, Columbia, Dallas, Hot 
Spring, Lonoke, Montgomery, Ouachita, 
Pike, Pulaski, Saline, Union, Miller, 
Lafayette, Nevada 
 
Calhoun, Clark, Columbia, Dallas, Hot 
Spring, Lonoke, Montgomery, Ouachita, 
Pike, Pulaski, Saline, Union, Hempstead, 
Howard, Lafayette, Little River, Miller, 
Nevada, Sevier 
 

Community Action Program for Central AR Inc. (CAPCA) 
• Archie Musselman, Executive Director 

archie.musselman@capcainc.org 
• Melissa McWilliams, Weatherization Coordinator 

melissa.mcwilliams@capcainc.org 
707 Robins, Suite 118 
Conway, AR  72034 
(501) 329‐3891 / Fax (501) 329‐8642 
 

Entergy 
 
 
CenterPoint Energy 
 
 
 
SWEPCO 
 
OG&E 
 
SourceGas 
 
AOG 

Faulkner, White, Cleburne, Logan, Yell, 
Pope, Conway, Perry, Scott, Garland 
 
Faulkner, White, Cleburne, Franklin, 
Johnson, Pope, Logan, Yell, Conway, 
Perry, Polk, Garland 
 
Logan, Scott, Polk 

 
Franklin, Johnson, Logan 
 
Franklin, Johnson, Logan, Yell 
 
Franklin, Logan, Scott 

Weatherization Assistance Program (WAP) Providers 
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Crowley's Ridge Development Council (CRDC) 
• Darla Tate, Executive Director 

dtate@crdcnea.com  
• Kenny Gunn, Weatherization Director 

Kennygunn@crdcnea.com 
2401 Fox Meadow 
Jonesboro, AR  72403 
(870) 802‐7100 / Fax (870) 935‐0291 
 
 

Entergy 
 
 
 
SourceGas 
 
 
CenterPoint Energy 

Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, 
Jackson, Poinsett, St. Francis, Woodruff, 
Mississippi 
 
Greene, Craighead, Crittenden, 
Mississippi 
 
Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, 
Jackson, Poinsett, St. Francis, Woodruff 
 

Crawford‐Sebastian Community Development Council, Inc. 
(C‐SCDC) 

• Mark Whitmer, Executive Director 
mwhitmer@cscdccaa.org 

• Debbie Biggs, Weatherization Director 
dbiggs@cscdccaa.org 
4831 Armour 
Fort Smith, AR  72914 
(479) 785‐2303, ext. 110 or 111 / Fax (479) 785‐
2341 
 

SWEPCO 
 
OG & E 
 
SourceGas 
 
 
AOG 
 
CenterPoint Energy 
 
Entergy 
 
Empire 

 Sebastian, Benton, Washington, Carroll 
 
Crawford, Sebastian, Washington 
 
Crawford, Sebastian, Benton, Carroll, 
Madison, Washington 
 
Crawford, Sebastian 
 
Crawford 
 
Carroll 
 
Benton 

Pine Bluff Jefferson County Economic Opportunities 
Commission, Inc. (PBJCEOC) 

• David Knight, Executive Director 
dknight@pbjceoc.org 

• Amy Bryant, Weatherization Director 
abryant@pbjceoc.org 
817 S. Cherry  
Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
(870) 536‐0046 / Fax (870) 535‐7558 
 
 
 

Entergy 
 
 
CenterPoint Energy 
 

Arkansas, Cleveland, Jefferson, Lincoln, 
Grant, Lee, Monroe, Phillips, Prairie, 
Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, Desha, Drew 
 
Arkansas, Cleveland, Jefferson, Lincoln, 
Grant, Lee, Monroe, Phillips, Prairie, 
Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, Desha, Drew 
 

Page 2 of 2Attachment 3 


